7 under its rule-making authority shall establish criteria for

8 the approval of such institutions and programs. The commission

9 shall promulgate a schedule of programmatic review fees,

10 commensurate with the cost of commission activities related to

11 programmatic review, not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars

12 ($15,000) per institution. Any programmatic review fee

13 collected from a non-Alabama institution of postsecondary

14 education shall be deposited in the State Treasury to the

15 credit of the commission and funds collected are hereby

16 appropriated to the commission.